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Cornosabion gouncil,

Porilend, Laine.

Dear sirsi--
T ¢ Le3 com¢ 30 ny jttencion that T delanger, proprietor

of Jon's Cat-.late ztere, at 1231 sengre s _tre¢t, Das applied Tor per-

missior 1O enlaree nis place 52 businitss, sut bezause pf a zoning law,

such periission mush b€ carerully roncidered.
1t is tre, 1 =t IO projerty ovmer, but for the rast two

ng to my presen’ aldress,

and one helf years, gince woVv 1 have had
countless o~-asions to &0 jnto the store. From the peginning 1 thought

the shore in the #estern section of

of ihe advantageous 1o :ation oF
2180 @ postal aub-3tation.

the city for s register:d phamacist,

The present atore is far too snall for» the busin2s3 Lr.

Belanger aould like to transact--in fast it i3 too snall for th2 bdbus-
ipness ne a) ready transacts--ani i for 0af sowld like to see =a Jouns
man in v-.giness expand a3 he deems fit.

of moneJy orders each yeatv .nd send many

o to 3teel's Drug store,

1 averagé a nunber

parcelis through the aail. At present 1 have to &

and the facilities for parsing an an tomobile jp the ne arby vicinity are

none too convenient.,
Regarding S pelenger's hopes of having the mean? ol in-
geist--1 can say none Xnows 4hen the necd of

cluding a registered pharm
o> to prolong one's

a prescription may arise to eunge on€ 3 gufferings,

1ife.

i favor of WT. 3elang?T's prcpusal

I, Tor one, am heartily
h the Corporation council will crant

of expansion, and 1 hope VEIV muc

v p, BelangeTr's request.
Jincerely,

’} /
?{/W 7@ %Wk//df{/
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th “.est 17%th Court
¥iami, Fiorida

Sent 12, 1950

Ar. MHdward T. Colley
Chairman

Dear XKr Colley:
I would like to reg'ster my

rrotest against an appeal to add to the axistirng store at 1281

Congress St, I thiak 1t woula detract considersbly from my home

at 9 Fdwards St, Ayy patched up addition tc & stere 14 always
an eyesore and trust that your board vill p: r.et ktne property
owrars in the vicinity bty refusing th.s eddition.

Respectfully Y- ours

Padbtick H. Feeneay
7}’“@(/5/ M

?:g\\l? 1t 1s abso\urGIg hecosa& ry fha;fI musf;hn

—




CI1Y O vOFTLIND) 1o Iik

EOALL OF fPrz/LS

Se,~crber 5, 1350

0 'HOG 1T (Y CO* CREN:

The Board of /pneile vill hold r gublic herrin in the
Council Chember, City Hell, Portline, wine on fridey, festenrcr 15,
1950 at 10:20 €. = D: yriznt sevine Time to hery the sp erl of
Yol: nd kouler -er re-ucstin crception to tie ing Créinerce to
perrit construction o1 ne-3LCTY wooden frame szaditich 2ct x 40t
on the side of the evisting store at 1281 Congress Stre.et.

This permit is presently no* jgsuable beceuse the present
store is a non-conformipg use in the Residence D Zone vhere this
rroperty 1s joceted, end Section 144 of the Zoning Ordinsnce
provioes that a non-confornming building shall net be increased
in voluxme.

This appesl is teken under Section 3% cf the Zoning
Ordicence wnich provides thas the Hoerd of Appeels, by maninous
vote of its members, may pernit exceptions in specific cases
so as to grent r-asonetle uee of pronerty vhe.z necessary to
avoid confiscation and +vithout substentially depe “ting fron the
intent end purpose of tie Zoning Crdinsnce, subject slwaeys '9
the rule thet said Boerd shall give due ronsiderction to promc ting
public heslth, safety, convenience, end welfsre, encoureging the
rost appropriate use of lend and conserving property values,
thet it shell permi® no bLilding or use injurious, noxlous,
offensive, or detrinental to & niehgborhoed, and tuat it shall
prescribe appropriate conditions and fefezuerds in each case.

All persouns interested either for or ageinst this appeul
wiil be heard et the ebove vime and place, this notice of required
public he. ring having taer sent, to the owners of properiy within
500 feeu of the premises in Juestion as required by law.

BOARD) OF APPEALS
Edwerd T. Colley

Chairmen
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(RD) RESIDENCE ZONE-I¥
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure ... Third Class .
#) ; DPortland, Maine, __Augnst 31,.1950

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applics for a permil to 3K aller reSEEFHRIUTIRENR the following building LPRENOQTIDAET
in wccordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinar-e of the City of Portland, plans and
specificitions, 1if any, submitted hercwith and the following specifications:

Location e 1281 _Congress Strest - Within Fire Limits? . ..o DI8t NOwusmessisns
Owner's name and address .. Yoland Boulanger, 1281 Congress Street Telephone.. 39327 ...

Lessee's.name and address - Telephone. ..

Contractor's name and address ...Not..let Telephone.
Architect ... SpecificationsS.. e w e TEE .........No. of sheets
Proposed use of building creeen. EELRLL. Sbore No. families .o
Last use " " . No. families .
Material. .weod........ . No. stories .....] Heat e ROOfING ...

Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost $.m wurmmsmmnnn - - Fee o covscnrnesssssmseissrs
General Description of New Work

To construct ?--“ory frame addition 30' x| {40’ on side of existing store.
/

jen Pl e R

‘

‘(,/I RS R~

1
;!
!‘j\\. /
; RS 9//552‘ .l
This application is preliminary to get settled the question of zoning appeal. In event

the appeal is sustained, the applicant will furnish complete information, the

. estimated cost and will }Ja .leglal_ fee, | o .
It is understood i hat this permil does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and n

the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO  owner

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? ... T
Height average grade to top of plate .. Height average grade to highest point of roof..
Size, front. s QEPEH v No. stories .......50lid or filled land?..rnvrrrarnn ...carth or rock?
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar

Material of underpinning Height Thickness

Kind of roof Rise per foot .o .. Roof covering
No. of chimneys ... wmommm Material of chimneys Of HiNiNg cosunmssrsn e 1ind of heat ...,
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?
Corner posts ... Sills Girt or ledger board? Size

GArders... e oo e s DIZE e s vrcmns oo COlUMnNS under girders Size Max. on centers ...

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 15t flOOTmmrrmnnnsesssnens -y 2nd..... .. ., 3rd roof
On centers: 1st floor. ey 20 , 3rd

Maximum span: ist floor , 2nd , 3rd

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot.

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the nroposed building?.......... o s

. ?PRCED: Miscellaneous

Will v;ork require disturbing of any tree on a public street?... Q...

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thercto are
observed? JES......

Signature of owner

INSPECTION COPY
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A5 1281 Congrast Strest

sestuxder S 1550

Hr, "ol ad Toulangtr toplia bo sarls Barratl, sosisbant gorporatioh Counuel
1281l Sensrndd ‘teaob et . . C o .
:Qrg{ Py i N obert e Schwarz, 299es S7i exchange StTed

with ccpy of appeal p_mcet}\ura

g permlt ¢ 5 authorize (2‘.3“.':(.!&(:0:‘\.\.7\ of & o shory woonsn { e acal-
on bthe slae of exabin; suore ab 1981 vongizus Jtreot, 1o nob isou-
Lonlng {rglnance wecauns Lhe prew.mt ghore 1s a nm-cv.nf:-rzaim; use
p Lone where who properld is located, At becauss segtion 1AA
pulates Laat no nenecunforning s laiug, snali he inerzased in

voluTige

Tou hava ndicated your dealrs Lo gesk =4 axgoptlon Frod Lhe Sourd of Ap—
peale; 80, thers 15 enclosgu an o4 JLline of L appeal LTOCEUUrE .

You wer” told o fricay Lnde We woula oo wnable Lo piToeud your 2 neal in
i, foo the 9 n1led publiv hearing on SepLanhetr 15, out I L pivls wornintd

tha Wwe nro céi.. L, oup on what sort ol LOFH UN0 Wo aru going Lo pry Lo co our 8TV
of the work 30 thot the Corporation caunzel's office can sepd. out the notices poust-
sarked boday, Just Len dayn oelor® the appolated hearing.

1t scews necasgary to wars y-u belors vhe appesl is filec, howdver, that you
may be confronted with lack «f sutiority oo Lne pure of w03 goara « & appeals to
grant your appeal ovad thouzt. -af siheulc be inclined to o0 30,D2cause LY aopead
eiause of the Jréinance, Soebion 1 provides tpab 1 such @ GRSe fre Doard ooy only
perpdt suc zxcoptions in specilic caoes whicTe aecessary Lo syold cen”iseablion.

Jary LTuly YOS,

Lapren ticbonsld
IngpacboY ol Bulléings

wW¥eD/G

Fnclomrv:s Outline of appsal procedured




(R RESLEINGL L B

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure Installation
Dortland, Maine, ~ June 23, 1947

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to ICASHEREEKIILRIARN: install the following biARRPEPREGRKquidment
in accor.ance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans ad
specifications, if o-.v, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location ... & C Within Fire Limits? . - Dist. Now o
Ovner's name and address ... Donald's. Cut=Rate Store,. )28). ConBress. S e TelephONC e
Lessee's name and address ... .. ..

.. v e ... Telephone
Contracror's name and address ....H.e.. %‘elephone

i A Fire Dep
Architect ... . Specifications . ... .. . Plans ... ¥€8..... ..No.of sheets ...

Proposed use of building ... .3b0OCE.. . ... . e v v i s v No. families .o o
Last use L

- e e e No families .. ..
Material.... wood.........No. stories .....L. . Heat. . w . w.Styleof roof . . ... . . .Roofing .
Other buildings on same lot ......

Estimated cost § Fee $ 1.00.

General Description of Mew Work
o instal) refrigeration equipment as per plan. Refrigerant - Freon 12

] 4
wept ta Fire Ds;:l.—";la’s 47
w1 fraxe Five Ropd e

It is xnderstood that this permit does not include insiallation of he-'ing apparatus which is lo be laken out separalely by and in
the neme of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISS UED TO H. P. Hood & Sons

Details of New Work
Isany pb  u g involved in this work? .. .. ... . . .. Is any electrical work involved in this work? .
Height average grade to top of plate ... e o o o o Height average grade to highest noint of roof.
Size, front... . .o . depth . .. ....No. stories .. .. .solid or filled land?. ... . o e earth or rock?
Material of foundation ... .. et s e Thickness, top bottom . cellar o e e e st e sesne s 4
Material of underpinning Height Thic!.ness
Kind of roof ... Rise per foot v o ROOf cOVering
No. of chimneys . Material of chimneys.. .of ining .. . e e v . Kind of heat ...
Framing lumber—Kind.. .. ... e e = o e D1ES5EQ OF fUll SiZET ...
Corner posts Sills.... Girt or ledger board? ... ssnssssses st s 5 s
Girders. . . Columns nnder girders... 12€ . oo . .o MaX. ON conters .
Studs (outside walis and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in ever floor and flat roof span over 8 fect.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. . .. e o oo 20da e cmsersnrrs o e y3¢d . . .. ,r0Of
On centers: 1st floor. s 20, e 3 30d e ooy TOOf s .
Vlaximum span: 1st floor.. .. , 2nd..

If on: story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?..... o e v

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot ... . , to be accommodated.......number cominercial cars to be accomniodated ..
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?. .

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ... .RQ.....

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

ey see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
-
cpvemes g o observed? ..y2a
Donald's Cut-Rate Store
H. P. Hood & Sox}s-
~ A%

INSPECTION COPY




* Permit No. \.‘RQ \Q\NW

ﬁon,._n_o?&“vu‘.m.\ nl\v\v QALD].

oenor \ACJT; b\ Q Qx\ﬂm..h =

Date of permit k \ NrV\\*w

Notif. clesing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Finat Notif.

Final Inspa. ./,\/\d((n\

Cert. of Occupancy issued /\/\o)s(o\
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Uy PR L ZVE-D
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION Complaint No.__43/3
COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY 174/49

Date Received

Location 1269-1279 Cowrress Streetd Use of Building

Owner’s name and address_ALPeTt Pesce, 46 _;Frrnce;g Street Telephone — .

Tenant's name and address e e e Telephone —— __

Complainant’s name and address—. eizhbers . Telephone e

Description:  Keeping oil trucks stored here on vacant lot. Neighbors have complained

because children have been playing on and around trucks. ©0il (according
to neiphbors) has been ¥ept in trucks while stored.

3
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AP 120) Lon ress Streetel
{Heating plznt)

Hay 1k, 1942

‘¥r, Yoland J, Boulanger Subjects Building perait .for instellation of
1231 Concress Street wsr= alr heating systez at 1231 vongress
Fortlend 4, Haine Strzet

Dear ¥r, Joalanger:

Pnelused is the belated muiliin: poermit covering ‘ir:stal!.zt!.sr pf the wWara
air heating syute: which, It Is wder.trol, you inst lled bt war own hands inad-
vertontly without first securing & Lullilng permit.

The applicatiosn states tlat ticre 1s connccted to the s2 e flue a3 the new
furnsee o gas heater. 1Y this gas keater is autorutically cortrollec in the sense
that it has a c.2.. [lae or pilot 1400 boming constentl ato tle .wal is inzreased
or decreases wibonslioasly, Lhe Jit laster wust wo e dpped, 20 1t does not already
have oag, with ecnother zutc.ztic contml sc designed as to shat dew. =il gas supply
to tte gas .ciler in event the s.all fleoe o ilot Li2 9e2 9.%. “t.erwise if
the peater i calu.stically coilvolled an. iix pile* Lidt sho.ll go o accidentally

ved the auto.ab.e conbrol cell for heat ind nis flcod the ep, liance ¢l consequently
the chimey flio it wabarned cas, tils corncentration »f oas 1s likely to be sxploded
by the heal frox the warm iir [ferazce and discsler easue. ’ -

: This auta atic Jevice &n such a cese to shut >ff gas supply should the pilot
1{-mt be exting:ished is required by the Building Code. If the sas neater is auto~
ratically cou‘rolled,zs indicated, and yeu wre uncertein as to wrelber or not it has
this autosatic eonbrol in case the pilot light should go out, it would be well for
you to concult the gas cempany who will lmow whetler or .. 4 tro eoquipzent does have
this eutozatic cortrol.

Very truly yours,

Inspector of Buildings




AP 1231 ConpTena olrest-l

OP 65/1742 (131 Congresy
Strvet jel

5/6/13/s

Apri) 23, 191,

fire Yoland J. boulanger - Sublects ipplication of the Building Code to
1231 Gou russ Streot the store at 128) Congruss Street ‘
Purtland 4, Haine

Year hes Boulsivers

1 cust ask your iuzestate Cooperation in order to pet cleared up the canfused
siteation wit rarery to yo o bullding at 1201 Cougress Strest and st zpoesrs 1i%a
violations of the tautlding Code with relation <o the bullding, for at least ene of
whleh you zay b respon ible, :

Pernit for tnis buildin. was issusd in 1945 to Patriek feeney, 0 was thon
the owner, the applicucion calling for hot air heat. You apparently acquirsd the
properiy in 1947,  resw-ably after the store hn been operating for ennc tize,

¥iile wo mnde several insrections at tho atorw, we uare sever notified of
readinuss for tne vl dding for final insgection, consequently none was aade and no
sertificats of occuMncy was lssued {ro, thia demrtnant, the lsiter beins req
by law luore a new bldin zay be lawfully occuniad,

Qur rucord o ows tnat in July, 1926 cur insggetor 40ld Lr. Seonws about the
resuireasnt, foar ase narate mernits for refri~eratfon ant for installz*ia. of the heate
iug plart and such nermits ware to be apliod far by and wro isswable only to the
actual inatallers of those devices. .

Gue nuext ety i 4n Pebranry, 1208 which, statas "Hooda installod fomiain.”
relrigeration, owner installed furnago——a3id %o would take out senait”,

Ot Aorll X0 rou case in revonally and spilied for 3 pera’ to fnstall gravity
wain Alr Leatin: wrstes in nlice of dhove naat, ond I szsuss that reu took full charge
of this installation yourself =o that Y04 are tug propur party to issce the perail to,
‘Subsequunt inscctions davelonad that cartats Tireatorss wich the jnepestor axplained
to you are aot In alaco as roquired iy baw, that the mechaniesl refrigeartion haed
becn instaliet, alss with no mrmit (1 bellove vou 2aid this was installed by lhe
Hood people), iy

It iz recessary that vo: nrogond at snee to sipoly the ziesing firestopos. In-
speation of the heatin- systec ahows Lhe follosiing dafacts contrary tn law, and these
must be =awe _ood ad apsthsr inspactic: shesr Lthem eorrectad Sefore the perait.cen be
now insumi. Trg rogister boxos are not covers «ith the l.,-pound ssbogton tequired
by lawe {erbiin of tae wam air Jduets are cloner than 1" to bturnable raterial euch
ag wood and not covered with L~pound asbostos, All of tae wara alr reglators have
operative louvres in thez co that all night be ahut off st one tine with considerzble
hazards if at the smas thlas tho dor nry should by accidentally lsft open et the fire
Frun-a-war®, A% loast one wore air duct and the reglstor on the end of 4% is reqguired
to be without any closir: device of any kind,

On your velatod application for installation of the war air hoating syste,

you indizate that thore 33 also & pas tealer connected to tho ssie flug. 4f this s
heator is autoustically caitrolled, huvin, & pilot light or low burning flaze, the
gas heater requires a davice which would shut off all gas supply to the apolisnce in
caso the pilot , flose should be extinguisned, thus to avold the

3 of unburnod ges automatically to trw sase chimmey flue to which the fumune is
connected with dissstrous rescita,

*




foland Jo Bsoulsn @r == 2 Lpril 23, 193

-of permit. for tnstallation of the refri eration

1 az takin up Uie uatter
wits: the Hood puoples
<o suall expoct to have all of thesu datters cleared up no laver than Buy S»
1943,
Very truly yours,

Inspector ol Ll iding s




PARAEER LR Dy

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR Y735
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT S

TV ,f Loy
Portland, Maine, ~PTil ), 1348 CTY  FocdlaNp

-
Fill IN AND SIGN AITH INK }r b

Fo the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, POKTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby epplies for a permit Jo instcll the following kealing, cooking or power equipment in accord-
auce with the Lais of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Poriland, and the follnning specifications:
Neax Building
Exisung “
Name and address of owner of appliance Y~lancy¢ 5, Houlsnssr, 1281 Jonsress. Street. o
Installer’s name and address . Qumex. . ... - R . Telephone . .&-mﬁfl

Location . 18891 Zonsress Sireet . Use of Building 3Store . No. Stories

General Description of Work
Toinstll .. ETAVAtY »aIm siT heatins syste B piace I stove Bt
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance or source of heat . - .eendan L. Type of floor beneath appliance . congrate .

If wood, how protected? - —. . - — oo oo o = mm o T Kind of fuet . oL __.
Minimum distance to wood or cor.rbusnb e material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace 2% _

From top of smoke pire.. 5'__ _ From front of appliance o¥er &' From sides or back of appliance . ._ovar L2 ..
Size of chimney flue _. . A=Xli . Other connections to same flue  z88 kealter . _ . o - — .. - -
1i gas fired, how vented? _ . .. - - —— o o - - Rated mavimum demand per hour ...

*

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burnes — . .. - - - .. Labelled by underwriters laboratorles?. .. .
Will operator be always in attendance?. _ . . Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? .
Type of floox beneath burner - . oo oo e e — ; e
Location of ol storage . ——ev - - e weee - - Number and capacity of tanks
1f two 275-gallen tanks, will three-way valve be provxded> e e e e
\Vill all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? . . How many tanks fire proofed? - ...
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners . .. . - - o o emam—e -

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance .. . . ccecc - — . . Kind of fuel . .. . Type of floor beneath appliance - - v e
1f wood, how PrOtECted? . o e+ o o o ¢ e eSS s T m TR —
Minimem distance to wood or combustible material {rom top of npphance I —

From front of appliance —. — ... From sides and back . .. .- ... ... From top of smokepipe . —.«co- o —

Size of chitaney fue o .. —-Other connections to same flue ... - —_—
Is hocd to b provided?.. .If so, how vented? .. ... .....
If gas fired, how vented? . ... Rated maximum demand per hour .

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

e - ————— — oo

Awmount of fee enclosed? . . _1.20  ($1.00 for one heater, ete., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)

APPROYE,
/- ,Z 0- ? Z @/ ‘ WVill there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
/ W 4 4 S

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thercto are
observed? .. Y85 .

Signature of Installer W &0% P

r—————

INSPECTION COPY




Permit No. 17’[/ 7&3(3 ———

iLocation 12/ 0 W73 I LY B P Pl /-’/

(S
‘-me?r )ttt ,La&;[ ng—z' *’:?ds{’t;:;

Dateofp@l;x-‘gg/' {/ /’5/5

Approved ,5“ ! 37 ! ‘{;“’

NOTES

5//63(/‘/ C= [ 2e éﬁﬂmf" Wi

o] 27 L2
A remtoal? an .Z/"/M ‘é;}“"’

sy 5 Als An»&wf,.u/“lf

npds T, . L\_/ Vlpa by .,

Itl A et s 42\1-:1»-“!.‘-,4 ' )g«a.&&..———

VN N N N
Z o5

o - i l.arf' 3

262 P“: {[{L f';l\,qf"‘ﬁ A ey oy




RC R ENCE ONE - ¥
: e IPERHIT Jeggmp
PEEs APPLICATION FOR PERMIT APR 55)5[5) q :
w Class of Building or Type of Structure Instellation ; L o
e Portland, Maine, fprsl 2z, 398 . . [ITY of PORTLAND
Te the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, Malng
Tke undersigned Lereby applies for a permit 1o erect clier repair demsolisk install the following Suilding structy: “equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the Styt. of Maine, the Bui, ing Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, blarsand
Specifications, Y any, submitted herewith and the following Specifications:
Location lzay Longress Street | ] = - . Within Fire Limits? . 2 e - Dist. No. _
Owner’s name and address . s ¢.8tore, 1281 Corgress St, ~ Telepbone .
Lessee's name and address _ —_— e e Telephone . . __
Cont‘ractor's hame and address. . H, P. Hood & §Qnsx}=?§ ¥alten St, ._».._.“_?iglegé‘xggs_, e,
Architect . __ . = —e- - .o Specifications_... ____ _ p| S Y83 .. _.No of sheets ___
Proposed use of building —~ . . Btore T - e e . __ No. families

- — P ~ - ——-~ ..~ .. No.families _ _

---- No.stories..  __ Heat - - - =Stvleofrouf... _ . __ —Roofing _
Other buildings on samelot .. __ -
Estimate! cost §___ —— e

- . e——

B —

—_— . ———

General Description of New Work

To install refrigzeration equiprent, Freon refrigsrant,
{Compressor located in basement }

Lexi e Fre D"I!.- “{ty%fr
.- Y] " ISk
Lom e C’c‘mz;.;cs :opmmm
REQUIREiT 15 Wanvzp
It is understood that this permit does x:of include instailatios of healing epparaius which is 10 be tuken out separatel ly by and in
the name of the heating contractor.

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved inthiswork? __ ___ ~— .Is any electrical work involved in this work? ——— e e
Height average grade to top of plate __ ~--—— Height average grade to highest point of 0OOf o
Size, front. depth -~m.No, stories —solid or filled land? earth or rock?
Material of foundation _ -~ — e . ‘Thickness, top ____ _ __ bottom...______ cellar
Material of underpinning Height __ Thickness
Kind of roof v Rise per foot .. —— Rool covering J—
No. of chimpeys ____ Material of chimneys.. ___ _of lining._________ Kindof heat . fuel_.____
Framing lumber—Kind. ; - . Dressed or full size?
Corner posts ____ Sills --.Girt or ledger board? Size -
Girders_.__ Size . . __Columns under girders._. —Size o Max oncenters .. _
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: Istfloor .. ... _ wond_ ey Srd » roof
On centers: Istfleor.. .. . 2nd._. » 3rd + roof
Maximum span: Ist floor... ey 2nd » 3rd — 00Ol
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

e e s s

—_

- mersrmares

R TS

If a Garag.

—number commercial cars to be éccommodawd.m

irs to cars hahitually stored in the proposed building?
Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?_na_.___
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?....___veas
H. P, Food & Sons

A e o,
Signature of owner . -Bys. ZFoL W

L

INSPECTION copy




Date of__;_:elﬂﬁ' y

Nouf. clusng-in
{nspn. closing-in
Final Neuf.

Final In-pn.
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

Portland, Maine, Jenuary 29, 1948
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAIXE
The undersigned kereby applizs for a permit to cEC} alter nmmnmw.' the following building strucivre equiporen!

in accordance with the Lows of the State of AMaine, the Building Code ard Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if auy, submitted herewith and the following specifcations:
Location 1281 Congress Sire : \Within Fire Limits? _ (22 . Dist. No.

Owner's name and address . - Yolend.J, Boulanzer, 1281 Conzress St ... Telephone

Lessev's name and address . oo - - e BN e Telephone

Contractor’s name and address ... QERDET .- -

U | elephone

ArchiteCt . com .o e = o Specifications . Mans. RO.. -DNo of sheets

Proposed use of building .- - Svore . . R . No. families . . . e

LSt WSe = o e e T T - L R No. families

Material frame.. . No. oories.. X . -Heat . - - Stevle of roof - Roofing .. --
Gther buildings on same lot . . = —-= ==

. Estimated cost §.. 1Da .- o

s eg L7 . e
‘/g”nh “0*-”‘.‘5.’9 :;r.‘i rhus General Description of New Work

Health or-=-
To remove 13* non-besring partition in store %O enlarge store space.

&

NO -
gamgsfgqxp BEFORC [ATIIN A
= RinG-IN I3 Wapven

C’LR_I IE.CATE GF GLCUPART:
REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED
It is understood thal this permit docs nol include instatlation of healing apparatus which is to ie laken out separately by and in
e name of the keating coniractor. fimaal LT LTrmoTn volend J. Boulange™

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this WOrk? e = e Is any electrical work involved in thus work? .. .
Heigh: average grade to top of PIate mm s oo e Height average grade to highest point of roof . - -
Size, fronte. - - - depth e - No. stories wolitor filled land?_ e o oo e earthorvock? .. -
Material of fPunAation . o commem o ____ Thickness, top e bottome - AL e s 0
Material of ANArPINNINE oo o . Height e  THICKNESS e e+
Kind of roof . « —oreem __Rise per foot ce- o Roof covering —.- e
No. of chimneys —ee——wem Material of chimneys—— - Of HRING e o e Kind of heat e e~ fuel . e -
Framing lumber—-Kind — e oo = = o Dressed or full size” [
Cormer POStS .. o wmrs = R [T — __ _Girt or ledger DOALA? w2 SIze o e -
GAPARIS e e e Size ... - . --Columns under girders.... .- - Gize o e - e Max.on centers
Studs foutside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fert.

Joists and rafters: 18 OO i coc e e oom et d e e e I e - 8 100f s

On centers: 15t 00T -« s romomeeer ,20d - e e 3rd e et £00f e

Maximum span: 15t floOf . e e = 1 2ade e e T e 100f o

1f onc story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? o e e = - ... height?

If a Garage
No. cars ficw accoiamodated on same lot.—. .. tube accommodated — aumber commercial cars to be accommodated. -
\Vi'l automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored ia the proposed building?. . ... —

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a pubiic street? .09

\Will there be in churge of the ahove work a person competent to
[ p— see that the State and Ci*v requrements pertaining thereto are

e i rppoaane e =%

Signaiure of owner "/' Bl
INSPECTION COPY d
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L
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure. Trird Class

Portlead, Maine, Decesber 23y 3948 -
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, POBTLANP, IE.
The uadersigned hereby applies for permit 1o x4 alter okl the Ioc'.‘{‘owins buildizg structure equipment in

ruKHE
accordasce with the Lews of the Stete of Meine, the Building Code eud Zeaisg Ordinance of the City ef Portland, plans and specifications,
if eny, ;ubmixxe%rmirh ‘wad the jollowing specifications: ’

{ ocation1X8)_Conegress Hreet _Within Fire Limits? no Dist. NOwoee o =~ =

A

Owner's name and 2ddress— Yotend J,. Fonl pnépv. 1291 Congress—Strest —_Telepbone— e —
Lessee's name and address : _—Telephone oo o~
Centractor’s name and addres Telephone.— — —
Architect Specificatior __Plans. N0 No. of sheets——
Proposed use of building——— Store No. familles... ——- ~ -
Last use. ] No, families.—— — -
Material_freme  No. stories k! Heat —Style of rvof Roofing—

Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost 100 —— Fee §— 53—
Realth Rotlces fo General Description of New Work

A e §

To relocate extstirg door in storage room, rear of store, in non-bearirg partition.

CERIFICATE O AcCT s gnm CLUT ATION BFEORY 1401,

REQUIREMENT 1< w v OR¢ ) LN W ARED
Itisund:rswodmathispamitdoumtindude instaliation of heating apparatus which is to be taizen out t¢f . etely by and in the name of

Iie heating contractor.

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing work javolved in this work?. Is any electrical work involved in this work?——r——
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of 100f e
Size, front depth _No. stories. solid or filled land? . ——-- — corth or rock? o~ --
Material of foundation Thickness, top————-Ubottont cellzr. —-
Material of underpinning Height Thickness.
Kind of rooi Rise per foot_— . Roof covering

No. of chimneys Material of chimneys ——— of lining__ - —— — Kind of heat

Framing lumber—Kiud - Dressed or full size?

Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board?

Girdeis Size Columns under girders Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying pastitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flar roof span over § feet.

Joistr and rafters: 1st floor. “nd , 3rde— roof.—

On centers: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof.. . — mm————

4

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? _height?.

If a Garage 7
No. cars now accommodated on sante loto—, 0 be accommodated_.__.number commercial cars to be accommodated — —
\Vill automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building > ——————

Miscellaneous
APPROVED: oo . .
Wilt work require disturbing of any tree on a public street 7RO

Will there be in char,e of the above work a person competent to
sce that the State and City requircments pertaining thereto are
obscrved?_lf_a__

Y O S s
AR Y." TR Ay ety
ra g

er. e -
P 0

i
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224 aspinwsll Avenue,
Brookline 46. Mass. »

lay 20, 1946.

Mr. Warren MacDonald,
Room 21, City Hall,
Portland, Malne.

Dear Sir:

T am taking advantage of your kind offer to agsist me
with further informetion relative to my proposed plan for construc-

Jon, @iscussed with you last Saturday.

T would like %to have my problem presented to the proper
City authorities for their comsideration. If you will forward the
ollowing information to the Board or Comittee acting cn mattearn
of zoning, it will dbe greatly aprreciated.

It nas always been my ambition to establish a retail drug-
stora. T am nov in a position to undertake such a project, providing
my cholce of a site is approved by the zoning authoritias,

The diagram below shows tte location In Portland, Maine,
where I desire to erect a two~story building comprising a drug-store
on the first floor pnd living-rooms on the second floor. If the

conbination is not ~’»we¥ wltn favor, I would be satisfied to con-

struct the drug-stere ov iy,
o
%

v

S
+ ‘M
s

N e

) -
W EST) g 10, STEQUOATIR ~ CONERESS ST

Az SITE PESIRED
33 ACCEPTALLE NiTErNATE SsVE.
O F Bridive o woar




I understand that this site is barely within an area about
to be designated as & Residential Zone. Although T realize how
ctical it woulg be to allow individu
ters of zoning,
8s Zone designation of the stte
shown on the Preceding page, 1t would result in g definite banefit to
the entire communi ty, The following facts are bresented in support
of this contention:
(1) This Section of the ¢ity does not have a drug-store
(Registared Pharmacy).
hevégigiggg of a
The Pharmacy T Intend to operate will he conductegnin a

highly ethicai manner. The bullding too w1ll be
keeping with this principle,

1f the combi
be constructed,

As I interpret the present zoning plan, the junetion of Park

toward Stroudwater.

vicinity of Park Avenue and Congress Street, but found that aii corners
or other locations having any value es g drug-store site are for the
most part occupied by beer barlors. The general set-up of this business
section 1s not in keeping with ny idea of 3 location for a flrst-glass

business.

In the other direction from where I have contemplated building

(toward Stroudwater), one suiltable location wag investigated, but that,

too, 1s a beer parlor (1335 Congress Streat),

I have analyzed the sitvation in Etrovdwater, also, and con-
cluded that the section ¢ould not support g drug-store at this time,

although 2t will cortainly be g logical place for ones in years to come.




The property on which I desire to build is owned by ¥r. Patrick
Feeney, 91 Edwards Street, Portland, Mainse. Mr. Feeney recently con-
structed a small building on a center lot of this property {shown in
diagram). This building and the lot are available to me, but are not
sultable for several reas¢ms, including the fact that the building is
tos small in size and not properly designed for my purposes. Another
obJection would be that i1t is not on a corner.

As showvn in the diagram, my choice for buillding would be tha
corner lot at Edwarda and Congress Streets, having a frontsege of 78 ft.

cn Congress Street and 148 £+, on Edwards Street. An alternate choice

which would be acceptable to me is the other corner of this property

bounded on one side by Francis Street and on the frout by Congress Street.

I have made a careful study of other sections of greater Port-
land in my search for a place to sstablish a drug business. I have no
Interast in any location other then the one in question.

I am quits certain that the residents of the ccmmunity in which
I seek to open business would gladly sanction and appreciate the establish-
ment of a first-class drug-store which would be readily accessible to
them,

It is of great importance to me that favorable action be taken
on my application. In the event that the applicaut’s backzround is of
importance in arriving at a decision in such cases, I am inecluding a
brief outline of my personal history.

I was born in Portland, Maine, on April 6, 1910. I attended
the public schools of Portland and graduated from Portland High School
in 1928, While attending High School I worked part-time in a Portland
drug-stora. I attended the Wassachusetts College of Pnarmacy and
graduated with the degree of Ph.G. in 1935. 7T worked as a branch stors
manager in Portland, Maine from 1935 to 1940. T am a Registered
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STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLLCATION FOR BUILDING PERJIT
for | stow mnildirs ©av gropa N
at__10Ar 12332 Tepomege e ot Date_ _11/2A47/°

In whose name is the titl: of the property now recorded? Vg eedY o

/
Are the boundaries of the property in t§9 ;rt?mzty of the proposed wo"(/ chusm
clearly on the ground, and how? . g Mo

I= the outline of the proposed work now staked out upor ih: ground? _ﬁl/é_fé_’{,tf
not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked ol and
before any of the work is commence 3?

What is to be meximum projection or overhang of eaves or drip? ¢

Do you assume full responsitility for the correctness of tie location plon
or statement of location filed vith this application, and does it shor the
complete ovtline of the vropused work on the ground, incluling bay windows,
poirches and other projectiors? :

A

Do you assumec full respcusibility for the correctness of all stotuments in
ths application cencerring the sizzp, design and use of tha propuscd
bui 1ding? /157,’ G

Do irou understand that in cise change. arc propesed in the location of the
worl: or in any of the details specificd in the applicotion that a revised plan
and epplication must be submitited to this office bofore the changes are made?, %‘by-—/

g /7/& l«;"("-:/""*"’“\——-'
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CITY OF PORTLANM, MAIN
Department of Building Inspection

@prtifirate of Orovpancy

Issued to Toland J, Boulanger Date of Issue Her 15, 1948

‘
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Whts is to sertify that the building, premises, or part thereof, indicated below, and built—
st drmpsdasaoomzat 1281 fongrass Street
under Building Permit No. h5/3.7b2 has had final inspection, has been found to conform substan-
tially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved
for occupar v 'imited or otherwise, as indicated below.

POR. 70N OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY
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Entire Building Hetaill Store
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Limiting Condilims:
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This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

Inspector of Buildings

o
eoteatredaitoroatestootsrtloidontredoalosdesierionlands 2 0ol Sesdroteatetaideagortests Toateedeals storsefaedeiden; estiteifealeatostadete
Notlee: This certiticate ident!fles lawful use of builling ov premisey, and ought to be transferred from
awner to owner when proparty changes hands. Copw will be furnished to owner or jeaaeca for one dollar.




ap 45/ 7k2-1
Section 103

April 23, 1948

o

H. P. Hood & Sons Subjectt {nstallation of jaechinical refrigera~
135 Walhton Streot tion at 1231 Congruss streot and roauire~
Port. xnd 3, liaina’ nents of the Building

to posmib for sucn ,inatallatim\s
Gentlement

Qur inznactor nas round at 1201 Congross Street szechanical rei‘ri;eration
unit instailed (evi wontly S0 Line ag0) 5 and the ovner says thab your company per—
formad the anatalla.ymn works .

sestion 103 of tho —ailding Code TeAuires that permits be secured~befom the

work of inst 11ntion 18 commenced for & mochanical 8 refrigeration except

tha trpe or self ratins anitswhich are jat d intc existing

elsetrical of sas lLines. section 10k provides thal such 1l bo applied

o by and stall ha igc.abLE only to ¢ho actusl jratvallers 607 relerving

o rufrig,eration aquippent D that vions for poraits jpvolving re=

grigeration equipmn’f. or avshemns ghatl W £ o an adeaquate plan SNOWANg

. 1 Location of the aysten in the putlding, bl i £ ald shut~ofis and
enexr gency yulves, the Kxind ot refrigerant , und all aation which
way be deced necessary Yy the Chiaf of tho I'ire Dep'zrunent 3 *

shall bs approved Ly hin pefors {asuances Iriciden’ml.ly Lihose plan

to the Chief of Lhe Fire Dupa.rt,ment. so that the department may be fmlly in

to possible hagards in case of fire.

1t v be that. you hev? not, besn avara of this red ! nornitse 1t
ou are N WWATre of b, a.ndﬁour company instalied the aquipment at 1281 Con~=
cot, it 18 nocass ™ that you tile without deley Lhe pelated nppli.cation
vermib with the -l .+ the mattor thus atra.irghtened oubs and that you
1t that all future jr,: - .cationd ara coversd bY 4 seuance of the nermit before
the wor' 3y starbeds

Vory Lruly yours,

Inspector of Building?




AP 128) Congress itreet-l
BP 45/1742 (1281 Congress
Streeot j-1
5/6/18/5
April 23; 1943

#r. Yoland J. Bouwlanger Subjects Application @f the Building Code to
1281 Congress Street the store at 1281 Congress Street
Portlurnd 4, Maine

Dear Mr. Boulanger:

1 must ask yuur imiediate ens peration in order %o get clesred up the confused
situation with regard to your buile:ay at. 1281 Congress Street and what appears like
violations of the Buildirg Cods with relation to the bullding, for at least one of
which you may be responsitle.

"Permit for this building was issued in 1945 to Patrick Foeney, who was then
the ownur, the application calling for liot air heat. You apparently acquired the
property ia 1947, presumably after tho store had boen operating for some time.

Yihile (ve inade several. inspeoctions at the store, wo werc never notified of
readinesa for the building for final inspection, ‘assquently none was lnds and no
cortificats of occupancy was imsued from this de, .ment, the latter Yeiny required
by Law before a now building may be lawfully occupaed.

Our record shows that in July, 1946 our inspector told Mr. Feaney about the
requirement for separate permits for refrigeration nnd for installation of the heat-
ing plant and such permits were to be applied for by and are issuable only to the
actual installers of those devices.

. Qur next entry is in February, 1945 which ostates "Hoods installed fouriain.
refrigoration, owner instslled fu.nace—said he would take out permit®, .

On April 20 you came in personally and applied for a permit to install gravity
varn air heating system in placeo of stove heat, and I rssume that you took full charge
of this installation yourself co that you are the proper party to issue the permit to.
Subsequent inspwctions developed that certain firestops which the inspsctor explained
to you are not in place as required by law, that the mechanical refrigeration had
beon installed, also with no pemit (I believe you aa;}d this was installed by the
Hood peoplo).

’

1t ‘is no'ceasury that you procced at once to supply the missing firestops, In-
spection of the heating systom shows the following defects contrary to law, and these
must by made good anlenother inspection show them sorrected before the permit can be
now issued., The.register boxes srs not covered with the li-pound asbestos requiroed
by law. Certain of the wam air ducts are closer than’1l" to buxnable material such
46 wood and not covered with li=pound ssbestos, All of the warn air registers havo
operative louvres in them so that all ni; shut off at one time with consideratle
hazarus if at the same time the dampers u be arcidsntally left open and the fire
Yrun-a-way®. AL least one warm air duct and tho re,:ster on the end of it is required
to be without any closing device of any kind.

On your belated applicetion for installation of the vam air heating system,
you indicato that there is also a gas heater connected to the same flue. If this gas
heatsr is automatically controlled, having a pilot light or low burning {lame, the
gae heater requires a device which would shut off all gas supply to the applignoe in
cass the pilot light or low burning flamse should be extinguished, thus to avoid the
rush of unburnod gas automatically to the sass chimney flue to which the furmuce is
connected with disastrous results, ,

-




“Yoland J. Boulanger —-=== 2 Apl 23, 1948

\

1 am taking up the metter of permit for installation of the refrigerabtion

with the Hood peoples
¢t to have all of th

d up no later than May 5

We shall expe ese matters cleurs

1918,
Very truly yours,

&

Inspector of Buildings




AP 1281 Congrzuo Gt.-1

Dgcanber 7, 10418

. . T, Carignua
Lan ¥oudford sireet subject: Bidiing 2ol Jor ecoastruction o adw
dp, e irics Poen'ay rete i atory bul.ilng nt L. 3L Congresns Sireet
2y FEdvorés strez

Porait for above work ig isoied to coadructar harsuwith, sablech to ths riilow-
ingy thet tae weans suiouad e revisan CLmal 4. -2 b33 jtaan ludicetad
toe reviesc lufomastl.s vhoued Ba Slosa hles batore tae sbloonrs LLE 2
[lo r Ipreuing startes, and tu. ooateeeto oo otimaticw die.orrt cus
notatisn bedsw about tsickaes. 1 f fnmdation we.lli wbt tha grotz,
of Section £33u5.8 ¥ the Bui.ains Coan velating 1. adxing rad
freezing weather: ,

L vermit 19 issued dader the soning —uw bussd om tho use of the bul.aliyg
r retail stor:, sine: wholudus? basluess wa oy o o7 had zaaount of aanwd. oture
aliownbee under the Zomlag «: ia the oiaited Braoness ooad ders the sropoarty it
iceated. ' .o

. Dotails at satreacs ara aot daderstosd, o siagee 8o, ot any podnd Jo 40
be' ayrided. see Secti.n piiow.x of Building Coga. f what meteri-l ie to.be the
slatf.ta ur floor sutgide »r ihe entrones Guor sad what iz to be the freviny ad oy -
ports & 1t? Jrasancbly tne cmalv =111 at o AR finor mectnarpronleld,  Tall daes
tifls sre to be shomn at tals point. -

3. Headr&ll required on et lesst -ne side of cealer el irs. Hdelgnt of rise’
and width a3t trosd of celdiswr steiss not swown. Adoguste self-closlng devic2s o ul red
>n tollat ronm door end vestibuis deor in front of $oiiab. =y Resy-etively Sectiwg
21825,:, xlxeb.d snd clxg. . :

¢ 4, M~ opart of the foundstion we.. bslow the flalshed grode o7 Lhe groand sut-
aids is ghruiited Lo ba izss then su inches thick. Puin abaws banring £ fliar foiste
azightly v..  the sulszlds grade. Las vectioa BUBc. ladicsmte siza and gpecing ol
toity t znel Si.su b Sunastim, «lss size and spoeing >7 Molis to Feeles fxd
neiilag stel.s Cov floor Jelsts to fowadtiom.

5. Contrsctor's attention is cawled Lo the fret tnet szcond hend plpe for

colwns in ceiler is a3t sliossbie. Thsse coluans shoud be speciully wamfacturad
coiu na for siructurjl purpoaes cecaise the bullding ig other ihen -« Jwalling hou .2,
beg usction 3idffen. . ' '

1

8. sresumpbiy howdor and grimuer beras aromau stelrwey rra b
o louger hesdar besas sre rewuirsd to ba supiorted npon Jorst aung
See Sectisn 3lied.ll. :

ba duubled.

3
Th eri 0 eruivrlent.

i

7. Ho mathod of wisssainy of r.uit drolae e shewn oib © o thas yutters. Frosu—
ab.y r2of weter s o be carrisd ofU t> the . owdr through preitlive connacllioas or
5 gome sther uolnt where no damsge wiili be done by it.

L a e

P N sy T




Carignen, Feensy —emeee—m o vac-abar 7,

. 8. Poundstion pian shows :x8 floor J-ists. Tnase ..re ast string enoagh o
tha 2:x10'a shomm un the cross-ssetion showed be used.  oize of cruss-bridgzins not
shown. :

3. Ho indieation of how the sture frunt ang 3w vindow arer e o
framed .ad sup orted,

1. longe bedr in mind thet sevarete poraits fr-.a this department -r» pe-
Guired be':re iastallation of the aecting p.ant or uny nesters fur hot wato, or
any “iachunicsl rafrlgersti.n sther then tas Drtebio Mhilug-int type s cunaoae g,
sueh parsits to he spplied fur by end bel!ar- tssuabln suly ty thae jetu . ingteliapg

"alas thant notiflestiin 3° readlnesg e finc. inssociica is rel aires whon e, dg-
tGils cuntiollod by the Buisling Crds “.va benn ¢sonletad, il the required garti-
ficats =f cocupsacy to be in tha heads I the swnar belore the stirs te asmed Tur
businey,, ’

Ver, truly yuurs,

Inavect r Hf Bui.iin.:.
Tel/s
SC: .. C. radpsw

Attn: T. W, Fendergaa
187 Brightin Avenae

|
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R AT =edonrnos ZONE .- N
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT  + s bl
Class of Building or Type of Structure_Third Cless e f_{f?;,lg

Portland, Maine, November 26, 13%

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for @ permit to erect QITEF ST the following building structure equipment in accordance
with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith
and the following specifications: S -

F s Stre ege . .. .
Location__ I¥ %5:3" Sgnp.rps. Street ~—~—————Within Fire Limits?>. Y3 __ Digt No

Owner's co-doessee’s name and addrCSS—-Ea-tJ’:iﬂk_V_eengﬁ_ﬂ PAwarde S+yept Telephone_-=R102
Contractor’s name and address.____F, T, Carienan, 102 Hoodford Stpnet Telephone_2-"149

Architect —_—  Plans ﬁled-mNo. of sheets_2

Proposed use of building _Store No. families

Other buildings on same lot___
\  Estimated st $_3500, P .
! Description of Present Building to be Altered Ve T
Material _____ _ No, stories_‘rimt\_‘sme of roof. ‘oofing
Lastuse No. families

General Description of New Work 'y

To construet 1 story frame builéire 24% x v,

2
617"

Sent 1 Lreantt hpy, ///2_6_/‘{/45'
Fad, frow Heg Lot /szﬁf .
i~ y

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of p
' the heating contractor.,

. Details of New Work

-

vofs any plun{bing work involved in this work ?“{&L |
Is any electrical work involved in this work ’ Yag - Height average grade to top of plate_ 11t
Size, front___24" depth___ 30! No. stories_ 1 Height average grade to highest point of roof__118"
To be erected on solid or filled land?____spl14g earth or rock? earth

at least L' below arade
Material of foundation__concrete Thickness, top__10"_bottom_12%___cellar._ Yea
Material of underpinning. ¥ to sill Height_ Thickness
Kind of roof—-ﬁbmml_u{ise perfoot " Roof covering_ 88nhelt roofine Claae C Tmd. Leh
No. of chimneys___1 Material of chimneys_ __ bpigle of lining__+31e
Kind of heat hot air —Type of fuel ___ceasl g gas fitting involved? _nn__
Framing lumber—Kind__hemlock Dressed or full size? dreased

M,

‘3

4 BURROUGHS

HEALTH OFFICER

-«

H

Corner posts__4xh Sills—_/xA Girt or ledger board ? Size

rial columns under girders___fvon_nine Size Al Max. on centers__714u

stdls (outside wills and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and fat roof
5pan over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section

ceiling orly

~ Joists and rafters: st floor_ 2x10 , 2nd__2x6 , 3rd , roof___Dxe

On centers: Istfloor— 15" 2od__1Aw  8yg , roof.___ 2/
Maximum span ; 1st floor..__ 127 , 2nd , 8rd___ , Toof. 121
0 thxéu center

Axl
If one story ouilding with masonry walls, thickness of walls height2__
If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot___ [ , to be accommaodated

Total number commeercial cars to be accommodated —

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?____
Miscellaneous
Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on_a public strect? 2o

Will thers be in charge of the above work a2 person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

are observed?__. Y5 Patrick Feerey

s. 4 3 / - T e e
‘ m‘ ignature of owner. By 5 // 2 /_;
LN — ' A -

. M e ——
LU R Sy Co -
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT P17 M 5(t

Class of Building of Type of Structure__‘Thizd Glass ———~
. portland, Maine__,-ﬂqmm.-lkc_lSB‘?’ LR

he INSPECTOR 0‘:" BUILDINGSa POKH.AND' ME. t in accorddﬂﬂ’

permit 1o exact attor Tageall the f ollowing building £ if any, submitted herewith
e of ¢ .

The undersigned heroby applies for.0 ding Cod he City of Poriland, plans and specificationss

the La: f the State of Maine, the Duil

Jollowing specifications? ___ Within Fire Limits 209, ——Dist: No——=—""

"elephone.—-———""
B Wﬁ&iﬁkﬂ e
Owner’s-ur-ﬁcascc's name and addres . - e Telephone}.'—é?_z.—-—
v

) g S

Contractor's name and addres  __Pws Gledno.No. of sheets
Architect— - ///_ No. families.———"

Proposed use of bui\ding...——————“"//’ _ ——

Other buildings on sawe Jot———"""" ‘ Fee $ot B
.- . R et ~ Ndiiadad Afh\-b&bu -t

i

Material_woad — No. stories_] Heat Style of recof —Roofing.

Last use Rarn _No. families.

General Description of New Work

o5 darolish building 25 = 25° no sewer connection

1t is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of

the heating contractor. .
, Details of New Work
1s anv plumbing worl: imolved in this work?

Is any electrical work mvolved in s work e Height averzge grade to top of plate

Size, iront depth No. stories. Height average grade to highest point of roof—

“T'o be erected on solid or filled fand? : carth or rock?

Material of foundation Thickness, top. hottom cellar——.

Matesial of underpinning __Height Thicknes; ——

Kind of Roof —— Rise per foot_——.—Roof covering

No. of chimneys. Material of chimneys of lining. —

Kind of heat : Type of fuel 1s gas fitting involved %o ————

Framing Lumber—Xind Dressed or Full Size?

Corner posts Sills. Girt or ledger board?. Size

Material columns under girder: Size. Max. on centerso—— ——————

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Dridging in every floor and flat roof

span over 8 feet. Siils und corner posts all one piece it Cross scetion,

Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd 8rd—— , Toof.

On centers: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum spait: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd— , roof.

If one story building with masoary walls, thickness of walls?— height?

.. . IfaGarage

No. cars now accommodated on same ot ., to be accommod ated:—

Total number commercial cars to be accommodated -

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habituatly stored in the proposed building 2

Miscellaneous
Will above work require rcmoval or disturbing of uny shade tree on a p:ublic street ? -

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that +ue State and City re uirements pertaining thereto
. )

are observed P Y88 By ﬁgﬁ}%ggssa;% ing”‘ﬁk. ,ﬁc*

Signature of owner—
INSTRUCYION COPY By
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT P8 i S SR

Aot Fe P

Class of Building or Type of Structwre. PO P— -
NOV 14 1989 ™

: Portlard, Maine, Hovenher Lh, 1939
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, Mé.
L]

Tia undersigned hereby applies for a permit fo ek alter tnstall the following building SAEUCIUECw QIR in accordance
with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Cods of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if,any, submitted herewith  »
and the follewing specificationss ) carid AL ) B (R . !

A s, sl

Location—-A277. = Lop Le ot TN _ . _Within Fire Limits?..—no__Dist. Now———-
Owner's or Lessee’s name and addrcss__agmud_sm—mrj,al_ﬂnngmﬂlﬁh.___Tclephone...,_____
Contracior’s name and add':us_ﬂncdtnms_mmme_ﬂm,jﬂ_m__——— _Telephone 3= —
Architect = — - - —-— —— e e e e T ___Plans filed_ -—_No. of sheetss_— -

Proposed use of building. . e — No. families

Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost $o —— o Fee $-.1.00 ———
Description of Present Building to be .~ itered

Materia o. stories.— 3+ Feat Style of roct . Roofing——r—"
Last use _gwalling house —-No. families__.l____.‘4
General Description of New Work

e

ORISR

To demolisb building 23% x 30°

Do you egrae %o $igho.$f and pertazently close a1l sewers OT drains counocting with public
or private sorerd from this building or gtructure to be demolished, wpdsr the supervision
and to the approval of the Departnent of Public ¥orks of the City of Portlend? Yes

It is understood that this permit doss not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separaicly by and in the name of

the heating contractor. .
Details of New Work

Ts any plumbing worl involved in this work?- -

{5 any clectrical work involved in this work? v Height average grade to top of pla‘e.

Size, front depth No. stories—..——Feight average grade to highest point of roof

To be erected on solid or filled tand? ecarth or rock?.

Material of fouudation Thickness, top_._..__l)ottom___._.__ccl‘ L e e e

Material of underpinning ; Tleight Thickness . ~—em—————r

Kind of Root ——Rise per‘ foot__—Roof covering. : _—

No. of chimneys-. Material of chimneys of lining‘

U

Kind of heat : Type of fuel 15 gas fitting involved ?— e s ———

Framing Lumber—XKind - Dressed or Full Size?——— — — e

Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size

Material columns under girder: Size Max. On Centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) axd-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Pridging in every floor and flat roof
span over 8 feat. Sills and corner posts all one picce in cross section,

Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd sed— - - ro0f- ———

On centers: 1st floor. 2nd ,ord—o—— - o FO0f et

Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd ard yoofo

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ___height?o—————
t If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot— -, tobe accommodated s e

Total number commiercial cars fo be accommodated —

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed bu'lding?o
Miscellaneous

Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street?——qO——r ———" S

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertainin, the /

are nbserved Pyt — Po:’."':lt?d Sevings Bank

Signature of ewner. . [ / :
g ~By A ___K-— ;
5 — Z\M ) :
INSTRUCTION COPY o X NN

[
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

S NN T T
PERME

Qeireny /B

430
JiL 53 1931

Class of Building or Type of Structure

107]

Portlond, Maine, Jely S5y

(o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
ect alen-insiall the Jollowing

bunitding structure

n

The undersignd hereby applies for a permit to er 1
f Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if

accordance with the Laws of the State o,
any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

rés
Location JmWMMM—Ward__G__Wimm Fire Limits?
Owner’s or Jesseels.name and addressmm-_lﬂﬁ_ﬂa&d_ﬁtmte

aTnor

oo Dist. No.
_ Telephone

Telephone ————

Contractor’s name and address.

Architect’s name and 2ddress

_No. familieS——— ————

Proposed use of building

Other buildings on same ot

No. of sheets

Pians filed as part of this apolication?
Estimated cost $————

Description of Present Building to be Altered

Fee $ 1.00

Roofing.

Material —— No. stories —.—Teat —.Style of roof

_..No. families——————

Last use
Gene-al Description of New Work

To eract tend ipie 0V x 20t
fo be used for one month ComX

that this permit does not include installation of heati

Details of New Work

1t is understood
the heating contractor.

encing July 6th, 1931 to

taust 26th, 1931

ng apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of

Height average grade to top of plate

depth .——No. stories

Size, front

___Height average grade to highest point of roof

earth or rock?.

To be erected on solid or filled land?

bottom M

. Thickness,, top
Height

Material of foundation

Thickness. —e— e ———

Material of underpinning

Rise per foot _Roof covering

et -

Kind of Roof

of lining

Material of chimneys

Type of fuel — e — e

Ng. oi chimneys «—————o

Kind of hLeat

Is gas

fitting involved ? — —— e~

Size

Sills Girt or ledger board?~

Corner posts.
Material columns under girders

Suuds (outside walls and carrying partitio
span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section.

Size

3rd

Max. on centers —

ns) 2x3-16" 0. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in cvery floor and flat .roof

roof —

Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd ,

8rd

, roof

1st floof o, 2nd —
2nd ,

Ch centers:
3rd

, roof

Maximum span: 1st floor ,

height? —— o —

thickness of =« alls?

If one story building with masonry walls,
) If = Garage

. B
No. cars now accommodated on same lot

, to be accommodated

)

!

Total number commercial cars to be accommodated

Will automobiie repairing be done o
Miscelianeous

ther than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? — e

Il
!

i
>

no i

al or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street?

Will above work require remov
ompetent to sce that the State and

Will there be in charge of the above work a person C

are observed?——¥25

City requirenmients permiuing-'.hereto
Jenea H. Hleky
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
B.0.C.A USE GROUP

B.O0.C.A. E OF { 5;,

. PORTLAND, MAINE ... ...,
H 'k’\

To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES. PORII AND. MAINE
The undersigned herchy applies for a permit 10 eroct, alter, repair, demohsh, move or install the following bulldmg. s'ruclure,
equipment or change use ‘n accordanve with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.0.C.A. Building Code and Zoning
Ordinance of the Cuy of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the Jollowing specifications:
LOCATION ...j281. Congress. Street -Portland .... . veevevew..... Fire District #1 0O, #2 0
I. Owner's name and addres . .Louis. Grassi Sr.... veeesneses. Telephone ..............
2. Lessee’s name and address . .Apania 's, Inc, 1225 Congress St. . . . .. . . .. .. Telephone ..............
3. Contractor’s name and address .. S 1413 114 1 -
. ceee veviesseee.. No of sheets .......
Proposed use of building .......Qffige. Bu11d~ g . RPN veeesesses.. No. families ..........
last use .. vﬁriac.y.sg;ore. tieveeeenenas.. No. families ..........
Matenal ........... No stortes ...... Heat . .. .. ] ....Roofing..........0iien,
Other buildings cn same lot .. ceas
Estimated contractural cost .. .. Appeal Fees S i

FIELD INSPECTOR- Mr. ... . Base Fee

@ 775-5451 Late Fee

TOTAL $....25.00.....

Change of use from Variety Store to Office Building Stamp of Special Conditions

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate pernuts are requircd by the instaliers and subcontr :ctors of heating, plumbing, electrical
and mechamcals.

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work! ............... Is any clecrica) work involved in this work? ............
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ...... ...... If not, what ., proposed for sewage? ...................
Has septic tank notice been sent? ........... ...voe... FOIM NONCE SEA? Lt tvrrnsese e e eiane s,
Height average grade to top of plate ................... Height average grade to highest point of roof ...............
Size,front ............depth....... No.stories ........solidorfilledland?..... .....earthorrock?...........
Material of foundation ............. ... ...... Thickness, top .. ...... BOtOM «vvueee . CCUAT v vreer v eeenn s,
Kmdofroof .. ....oiiiiii i i RISEPErioot . .ieneenee.  ROOFCOVEIING 1 vttt aetieesseere veeneennns
No. of chimneys .................. Material o chimneys . oflining..........Kindofheat..........fuel.......
Framing Lumber—Kind ..... .. Dressedorfullsize? .............Cornerposts..........o. . SillS . eviiennnnnn..
Size Girder ,........ Columns undergirders ................Size............. MaX.oncenters..............
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor . 4 T N | 1% IS 2T AN

On centers. Istfloor .....ooooveeo2nd ovivevnnno W 30d caiii e T0Of e

Maximum span: Ist floor S | ' NS 13 1¢3 HR
i one story building with masonry walls. thichness of walls® ... . ... i, height? .............

IF A GARAGE
No.ars now accommocatedonsamelot ... .. to beaccommodated . . . .. number commercial cars to be accommodated . . . ..
'+ aatomabile repaining be done other than minor -cpairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ........ .

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING INSPECTION--PLAN EXAMINER ..... Wil work require disturbing of any tree on a publicstreet? .
zonNG: ..G (\f;.%%ﬁ?.. LARLBIRET L

BUILEING CODE: ......... N Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
Fire Dept.: ooovvveneo... e . to see that the Statc and City requirements pertaining thereto
Health Dept.s ........ R ce are obscrved'? .

Others:

DR I A, T T R PN e e e s s e =y o pane

b A v £ v 1 A P

Signature of Applican: ....0~ cees ... Phone# ........oooul.
Type Namic of abov~ el ... 10 20 30 40

B R T

FIELD INSPECTOF'S COPY APPLICANT'S CCPY OFFICE F.  COPY

[B s e &
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